within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or
“opt out”) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.
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Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN _BOSQUE AND
MCLENNAN COUNTY (IES)

To:  City of Meridian Date Notice Mailed: January 27, 2009
P.O. Box 306
Meridian, Texas 76665

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation _ has filed an application to amend CCN No. 11000
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Bosque
and McLennan Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately _23 miles _south southeast of
downtown__ Meridian , Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by _Cedron Creek ;
on the east by _approximately 200 feet east of SR 22; on the south by North Bosque River ; and
on the west by_FM 2602 . The total area being requested includes approximately 78,000 _acres
and 679 current customers. See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4)
a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087



within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will |
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or
“opt out”) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.
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Notice to Neighboriﬁg Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN BOSQUE AND

MCLENNAN COUNTY (IES)
To:  Mosheim WSC Date Notice Mailed: January 27, 2009
3067 FM 217
Valley Mills, Texas 76689

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation _ has filed an application to amend CCN No. 11000
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Bosque
and McLennan Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 23 miles _south southeast of
downtown Meridian , Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by _Cedron Creek ;
on the east by _approximately 200 feet east of SR 22; on the south by North Bosque River ; and
on the west by_FM 2602 . The total area being requested includes approximately 78,000 _ acres
and 679 current customers. See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4)
a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087



within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or
“opt out”) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the »
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
' P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.
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Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN _ BOSQUE AND

MCLENNAN COUNTY (IES)
To:  Crystal Clear Water Inc. Date Notice Mailed: January 27, 2009
122 S. Ave.D
Clifton, Texas 76634

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation _ has filed an application to amend CCN No. 11000
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Bosque
and McLennan Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately _23 miles _south southeast of
downtown__ Meridian , Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by _Cedron Creek

on the east by _approximately 200 feet east of SR 22; on the south by North Bosque River ; and
on the west by_FM 2602 . The total area being requested includes approximately 78,000 _ acres
and 679 current customers. See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4)
a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087




within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or
“opt out”) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.
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Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN _BOSQUE AND
MCLENNAN COUNTY (IES)

To:  Aqua Pure Water Supply Date Notice Mailed: January 27, 2009
P.O. Box 491
Clifton, Texas 76634

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation _ has filed an application to amend CCN No. 11000
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Bosque
and McLennan Counties. ’

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 23 miles _south southeast of
downtown Meridian , Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by _Cedron Creek ;
on the east by _approximately 200 feet east of SR 22; on the south by North Bosque River ; and
on the west by_FM 2602 . The total area being requested includes approximately 78,000 _ acres
and 679 current customers. See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4)
a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087



within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
‘settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or
“opt out”) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, gerieral location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.
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Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN BOSQUE AND
MCLENNAN COUNTY (IES)

To:  AquaSource Development Inc. Date Notice Mailed: January 27, 2009
1106 Clayton Ln., Ste. 400W :
Austin, Texas 78723

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation _ has filed an application to amend CCN No. 11000
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Bosque
and McLennan Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 23 miles _south southeast of
downtown _Meridian , Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by _Cedron Creek ;
on the east by _approximately 200 feet east of SR 22; on the south by North Bosque River ; and
on the west by_FM 2602 . The total area being requested includes approximately 78.000 acres
and 679 current customers. See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4)
a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087



within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
Jocated within the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or
“opt out”) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.



\\\'\i{;i

R

\\\\\\\\

Somerayeey

)y Laapza
¥

\’ R
3 i

A

—
H

s

¥4
e
=

PEOP CEILDEESS CREEE COR LOTLTION CHILDEESS

- v BOSQUE XD Mot
’ @@A’ﬂ@ﬁ MAP

CCR KG. 1180
PRGPOSED CCR MAF
PREPAEED FY
BUFF CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
4261 NORTH 197H STEEET

wIra mOwia meean
% 5\:6, LEAND JCIEe

12k8Y TEA-RELE

ezl

KKAK ©

T TY AU LA N

EN
.



Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN _BOSQUE AND

MCLENNAN COUNTY (IES)
To:  City of Waco Date Notice Mailed: January 27, 2009
P.O. Box 2570
~Waco, Texas 76702

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation _ has filed an application to amend CCN No. 11000
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Bosque
and McLennan Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately _23 miles _south southeast of
downtown___ Meridian , Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by _Cedron Creek ;
on the east by _approximately 200 feet east of SR 22: on the south by North Bosque River ; and
on the west by FM 2602 . The total area being requested includes approximately 78,000 _acres
and 679 current customers. See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4)
a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to injtervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087




within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an’ evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or
“opt out”) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.
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Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN _BOSQUE AND
MCLENNAN COUNTY (IES)

To:  Highland Park WSC | Date Notice Mailed: January 27, 2009
P.O. Box 500
Chilton, Texas 76632

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation _has filed an application to amend CCN No. 11000
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Bosque
and McLennan Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately _23 miles south southeast of
downtown__ Meridian , Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by _Cedron Creek ;
on the east by _approximately 200 feet east of SR 22: on the south by North Bosque River ; and
on the west by_FM 2602 . The total area being requested includes approximately 78,000 _ acres
and 679 current customers. See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4)
a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
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Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN _BOSQUE AND
MCLENNAN COUNTY (IES)

To:  Rolling Hills Water Supply Date Notice Mailed: January 27, 2009
268 HCR 3315
Hubbard, Texas 76648

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation _ has filed an application to amend CCN No. 11000
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Bosque
and McLennan Counties.

_ The proposed utility service area is located-approximately 23 miles south southeast of
downtown__Meridian , Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by _Cedron Creek ;
on the east by _approximately 200 feet east of SR 22 on the south by North Bosque River ; and
on the west by_FM 2602 . The total area being requested includes approximately 78,000 _ acres
and 679 current customers. See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4)
a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or
- CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
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Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN _BOSQUE AND
MCLENNAN COUNTY (IES)

To:  Smith Bend WSC Date Notice Mailed: January 27, 2009
P.O. Box 207
Valley Mills, Texas 76689

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation _ has filed an application to amend CCN No. 11000
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Bosque
and McLennan Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately _23 miles _south southeast of
downtown__ Meridian , Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by _Cedron Creek ;
on the east by _approximately 200 feet east of SR 22; on the south by North Bosque River ; and
on the west by_FM 2602 . The total area being requested includes approximately 78,000 _acres
and 679 current customers. See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4)
a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087



within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or
“opt out”) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Hlamar al 1-512-239-0200.
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
APPLICATION NO._36263-C
AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO LANDOWNERS
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF __ BOSQUE

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation has provided individual notice to
the following entities:

‘ DATE
See Attached T.ist January 28, 2009
OATH
I Calvin Rueter , being duly sworn, file this form as
President (indicate relationship to applicant, that is, owner,

member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of applicant);
that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally familiar
with the notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in the
application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set for

therein are true and correct. C‘/Z,: 8

Applicant’s Authorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or
its’ attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

,2004, to

Subscribed and sworn to before me this SD day of « )
certify which witness my hand and seal of office. »
W%, ERICA DONNER
R WX Notary Public
N8 STATE OF TEXAS
o e My Comm, Exp. 03/29/20108

s
BRBBABRDBRBRPDIODBRDGDIEOBORBELIEDOR BT

Notary Public irrand for the State of Texas

Erite Donner _
Print or Type Name of Notary Public

Commission Expires 023 [é‘i[ 2010
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Landowner
Oliver Halbert, Jr., et al
Abigail Kamm
Mary Halbert
Gary Talbert et ux
Lyndon L. Olson
C.A. Pochyla et ux

McLennan County Landowners

Address
P.O. Box 728
2119 Trinity Dr.
P.O. Box 728
16377 Wortham Bend Rd.
510 N. Valley Mills Dr., Ste 600
3732 N. 29th St.

State
TX 76689-0728
Waco TX 76710-2739
Valley Mills  TX 76689-0728
China Spring TX 76633-2813
Waco TX 76710-6078
Waco TX 76708-1813

City
Valley Mills




Bosque County
Landowners
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BOILEY, DANA ©
=3 CF( SEAS Q
VALLEY HMILLES, TX 7TEER~ -3 1

BAILEY, DANA M & EMILY K ;

gagz CR 35ES
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7668%-2691

BAKER, GERALD
466 CR I22@
CLIFTON, TX 76634-43567

PARLOW, RICK & LISA
4@ LOST GOLD RD :
WACO, TX 767@8-7836 .

BARRANCO, DONMA & ‘ |
saLLY G BATES ‘
2pas ADAMS

LIBERTY, TX 77575-3206

BATES, JERRY D & REBECCA A
IQSS FH 56
yoLLEY MILLS, TX 76683-2&63

BATES, JERRY D & REBECCA A
IAES FiH 56
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76&B9-2&63

BATES, SALLY & RONALD J SR
DONNA & VICTOR BARRANCO
316 CLOVERLEAF

SON ANTONIO, TX 78269-3823

on

BAUER, RICHARD L & MELAMIE
PO BOX 548

VOALLEY MILLS, TX 7668358548

BRSC RANCH INVESTMENTS II LTD
{m@E CRESCENT COURT 8TE laod
DALLAS, TX 7S52@1-7833

BRSC RAMCH IHUESTﬁENTS LTD
1o RLSBEHT CT, STE 182@
DALL TY 752@1-782332

IJ'l

119 it L. LB LIS
c/0 oY Qﬁ MEADOR, TRUBTEE
845 Ci @

VALLEY MILLS, TX FEERI-Z6TS

84.5 B E LAMD TRUST
C/0 CYNTHIA MEADOR
843 CR 331@

VALLEY MILLS, TX 7&6&89-2&70

ALBERTHAL, LESTER M JR
PO BOX 2814351
PLAND, TX 75@z&-1451

ALLEN, EUBEME J & VIRGINIA & DANNY
EUBENE & VIRGINIA ALLEN LIVING TRU-
as4es SH 22

MERIDIAN, TX 766652328

ANDERSON, CLAUDIA K & ROBERT G
219G FM S6 ‘
VOLLEY MILLS, TX 76683-20594

ANDREWS, DAVID CARL
O BOX 933
YOLLEY MILLE, TX 7&682-8933

ANz, HENRY JR
1751 FM 219
CLIFTOM, TX 76634—-4638

AMZ, HENRY JR & (DORM)
1791 Frt 219
CLIFTOM, TX 7&634-4638

AMZ, J C & GLADYS
1471 CR 3Zz@
CLIFTON, TX 7&£&34-4568

ANZ, SANDRA K
596 L-R \..rq'x....‘_'

CLIFTON, T¥ 7&E34-4516

o

739 CR 34195
CLIFTON, T¥ 7EE34—46@7



BONDS, WAYRE © & IMOG TRTEES . ; P, FLPMNIE U L
THE WAYNE C BOMDS & EME REV LIX . DO ’F}RI}EN & SHERRY HOLDERN

&3R8 FM 56 : 239 31

CLIFTON, TX 7E634-3338 ! , VALLEY MILLES, TX 76&683-2337
BONGE, HERBERT W & MAXINE A ) ) BECHER FAMILY PROFERTIES LTD
312 CR 3448 3818 HERWOL AVE

CLIFTON, TX 7&6&634-33%38 WACO, TX 7671@-71@4
CBONBE, ROMALD D ) ( BELL., MAURE FATTON

866 CR 3449 ’ PO BOX €71 _
CLIFTON, TX 76634—3249 VALLEY MILLE, TX 7668952671
BOSGUE CANYON RAMCH LF { BENNETT, HALLIE

C/0 TRILYN 229 CR 18lE

2613 FAIRMOUNT CLIFTON, TX 76634-3214

DALLAS, TX 73Z@1-1944

BOSGUE RIVER RANCH PARTHERSHIF , BERNHARDT, MICHREL J & VICKI J

4163 ALLENCREST LN 174 CR 3830
DALLAS, TX 75244-7306 CLIFTON, TX 76634—4502
BOUTWELL, GEDORGE D : BERT DICKENS, INC
IP83 HWY & ' FO BOX 368 )
CLIFTON, TX 76634-5148 HUBBARD, TX 76E4B8-B368

i . 1
BOYD, CHARLES L & DOMNA L TRUST ~ BIVINS, JOE L & PATRICIA A
C/0 CHARLES L & DONNA L BOYD TTEE 519 CR 1500
791 FM 217 MORBAN, TX 76671-3144

VALLEY MILLS, TX 766893195

BRAMLETT, M © BLUE, JAMES C

975 CR 3405 2875 HIGHWAY &

CLIFTOM, TX 7&6634-3241 CLIFTON, TX 76634-5148
BREM, OLLIE & DEBORA) BLUE, JAMES © & JUDITH
Leoh FM B430 2875 HIGHWAY €

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2685 CLIFTON, T¥ 76634-5148
BROWN, BARBARA A & ~ BLUE, JAMES C & JUDITH A
MATT A BROWN B33 HWY €

pO BOX 771 CLIFTOM, TX 76634-5148

VALLEY MILLS, TX 7&683-8771

BROWN, MARY ESTQTE. BONAR, EVELYM M ET AL
Cs/0 EVA KING . C/0 JOHN T MILLER III
251i@ ACTON ST o450 WICKERSHAM ART 507

BEERKE! FY. O S47as-—=112 AUSTIN, TX 787414755



CHAMBERS, TOM D ‘ .
301 COMMERCE &T SUITE ’
FT WORTH, TX 7&18&—41sd

CHASE, THOS 6 JR & JAS P CHASE III,

2722 ROCKVIEW DR
Waco, TX 7e71@-1127

CHEMICAL LIME INC SOUTHWEST FF

C/0 THOMSON PROPERTY TAX SERV
ap WEST 1STH 8T, STE 7@
AUSTIN, TX 787@1-1&48

CHEMICAL LIME LTD

C/0 THOMSON PROFERTY TAX SERV
43 WEST 1S5TH 8T, STE 7@@
AUSTIM, TX 78781-1648

CLARK, ROBERT G
425 CR 4245
CLIFTON, TX 76634-5058

CLIFTON, CITY OF
PO BOX 231
CLIFTON, TX 766342231

COA INVESTHENTS

C/70 HAROLD RITIMANN

RO BOY &3z

CLIFTON, TX 766340532

COBRB, HAROLD C©

. PO BOX 217735

WACO, TX 7E7VBE-1773

CGHHUHIT? BAMH WACO TX TTEE
FO BOX 23@3
HACO, TX TETRI—23E3

COMRMUNITY BARNK, WACO-TRUSTEE
RO BOX 2203
WACO, TX 7e783-—c383

COMM, KYLE E & KEVIN A
THES COMPTON CT
CHARLOTTE, NC 2BETR-3549

BRUME, Jadiil.
P BDX‘I‘E
VALLEN L8, TX 7E687-GEB3

BRYANT, DARREL W & MONICA K
PO BOX 36
CLIFTOM, TX 76&34-2362

BULLION, DELBERT I 11T ETAL
iz CR 3316
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689—25”6

%

BULLION, JOHN C
3@z CR 331@
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7&6&83-2356

BURMETT, CLARENCE E & RITA
98@1 OLD MCGREGOR RD
WACO, TX 7&671&8-6493

BURNS, MICHAEL D & VALERIE X
961 CR 3123
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7&689-3489

BUSSELL, MARK H & MARIANKE O
3136 WESTCLIFF RD W
FT WORTH, TX 76l@3-21&88

C & N @ABSETS, LTD
RO BOX Ble@
WACO, TX 767148160

CARGILL TURKEY PRODUCTION LLC
RO BOX SEE6E
MINNERROLIS, MN S55440-5626

CASEY, ALBERT E
2464 FH 282
CLIFTOM, TX 76634-3514B

CATES, AUBREY P, LAWRENCE A CATES

& STEVEN T CATED
PO BOX 81z@
WACO, TX 7&6714-8158



DAHL, B I JR -
171 PR 3431
CLIFTON, T¥ 7&634-33700 -

DAHL, ELIZABETH A
558 CR 3430
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3243

DAHL., ERWIN R
1734 FM 7@8
CLIFTON, TX 7&634-3345

DAHL., HEMRIELL 3SR
S4@ CR 3405
CLIFTON, TX 7EED4—-324D

DAHL., WARREN J
156 CR 33384
CLIFTON, TX 76&34-3224

DANSBEY, ELMD
18@a CR 31l
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4706

DAVIS, J L
29131 CHINA SPRING RD
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2611

DAVIS, JAMES E
FEDE FM 1991
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4628

DEAN, MAMCY ELLEN
438 CR Z44@
CLIFTON, TX 7&6634-3248

DEANS, HMARY 8 ETAL

C/0 MARY A DERNS

284 FH B34 :
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7&689-2484

DEVIN, CLAYTON E
B14% SAN BENITO WAY
DALLAS, TX 735218-4425

CONRA LLAHENCE
c/0 LES & HELEN CONRAD
FHR . ROCK COURT

MANSFIELD, TX 7&@&3-43351

COMRAD, DAVID
1719 CR 3&2@
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4571

CONRRD, JAMES E &
JANIE L JOHNSON

81@ S5 AVENUE F
CLIFTOM, TX 7&&34-235

CONRAD, NADINE
1345 FM 219
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4632

CORBY, CHRIS § & DEBORAH L
E@a3 8H ©
VALLEY MILLE, TX 76683-27&8

CoucH, L L
PO OBOX S@9
YALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-@509

]

COUCH, PHILLIP & JANET

B0 BOY 661

VOLLEY MILLS, TX 7e6882-2&&1

CRAWSON, MARY SUE & JOE D
381 CR 3356
VALLEY MILLS, TX 766£83-259@

CROSLEY, LINNIE B & (JAMES H)

14% CR 311l
CLIFTON, TX 7&&34—-4553

CUMMINGS, RAY & WANDA
FO BOX 78
VALLEY HMILLS, TX 766835-B278

CUMNINGHAR, JOHN J & DOROTHY F

234 CR 3317
UALLEY MILLS, TX 76683-2753




DUNN, LARRY
RO BOX 135
HEWITT, TX 76643-0155

EAKIN FAMILY LIV REV TR
LETTIE M EAKIN, TTEE
Z212 BALLYCASTLE DR
DALLAS, TX 75228-2918

EDDINS RANCH LR
4765 FRANK LUKE 8T
ADDISON, TX 7S0@1-@247

EDGAR, ARLEN L & BETTY K
9@l .CUTHBERT
MIDLAND, TX 737@1-4117

EDGAR, BETTY K
9p1 CUTHBERT
MIDLAND, TX 737@1-4117

ELWELL, STEVEN MATTHEW & ANGELA V|
RO BOX 32
CLIFTON, TX 7&6634—2B32

ERICHKSON, ERNEST J & ELIZABETH A
g7@e OAK RIDGE
CLIFTON, TX 7&E34-116&

ERWIN HS RANCH LTD PARTNERSHIF
& GLENMEADOW CT
DALLAS, TX 7SER5-z@4as

EVANS, JIpMyY BOB
335 FH oeas
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7T&e89-346l

EVANS, TOMMY L
gEsz FM 219
CLIFTON, TX 76634-364

FAUBRION, CHRRLES E & SANDRA E
133 ROYAL CRESENT
KINGWOOD, TX 77339-3651

DI Lkl LimHii Ly
oo |
17628 ICE WAY

VICTORVILLE, CA YE3II5-7738@

DIERKSEN, DOUGLAS C
&=l FRANKLIN STE 149
Waco, TX 7671@-7360

DILL, DARLA ANN GLOFF

916 HIGHLAND DR
CLEBURNE, TX 7&6a31-6117

DOMEL, MICHRAEL & BARBARA J
RO BOX 766
MERIDIAN, TX 76&&5-B766

DOSSHMAN FAMILY FARM LLE
1433 CR 19@
CARRON, TX, 76435229 7E4EZG-EEED

DOTY, RICHARD G & JANICE E
C/0 ROBERT F & LISA C DOTY
56 CR 32398

CLIFTON, TX 7663447835

DOTY, ROBERT F & LISA C
56 CR 3230 :
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4705

DOWDEN, RONALD W & MINA R
14 N AVENUE M
CLIFTOM, TX 76634-1324

DREYER, JOAMES 0 & JOYCE M
ga@ CR 3425
CLIFTON, TX 76E34-4618

DREYER, JOYCE MARIE
C/0 MRS A W HAMPE

1997 FM 748

CLIFTON, TX 7EE34-3347

DREYER, STAMLEY W & KELLI D
1419 CR 34835
CLIFTON, TX 7&634-46@1



GARMER, MARSHALL L & EN M ;
4383 FM 56 ' ‘

CLIFTON, TX 7&634-3321

GATES, MEIL A ETAL
9438 PIONEER DR
WACO, TX 7671&-7725

BENECOV, HENNIE TRUST

C/0 GENE A SILLS-BENEFICIARY
398 CR 3265

CLIFTON, TX 76634-4595

GIBRS, JAMES F LTE

JIMMIE GIBRS MUNROE

=459 FM 36

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76&689-23538

GIBBS, JIMMIE
2459 FM 56
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2538

GIRBON, ROM G & CLOVA J
187& HWY S&
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76683-2591

GILBREATH FAMILY TR C, W H GILBRER

B G PRICE & L K GILBREATH TTEE
2728 FMANQRWOOD TR
FT WORTH, TX 7&1@9-5589

GILBREATH FAMILY TRUST C
2728 MANORWOOD TRL
FT WORTH, TX 7&61@89-938%

GLOFF, DOMALD A WD
14235 W PECAN BT
CLIFTON, TX 7&E34-1347

GLOFF, DOMALD A MD &

GREGORY GLOFF & MELANIE RUETER
1423 W FECAN 8T

CLIFTON, TX 7E&EE34-1347

BLOFF, MICHAEL & VICKI
461 CR Z2ES
CLIFTON, TX 7&E£34-4596

FRUupl J L JH :
1511 T VIEW COURT

GRANBUY. ., TX 7&@848-27588

FAURION, JAMES L & JANICE L
1511 LAKE VIEW COURT
GRANBURY, TX 76@48-2788 -

FAUNCE, GRARY L
469 CR 181z
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3216

FERGUSOM, HKENNETH STEWART & BILL
PO BOX 9145
WACO, TX 76714-— 9145

FERBUSON, NANCY 6 & CHARLES E
1163 CR 3&&@
CHINA SPRING, TX 7&633-4344

FICKLIN, JOE BOB & NORMA W
i98 CR 3355

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76683-23582

FINBTﬁﬁ, DARLENE, FRANCES SATHER &
COROL FIELDS & ERICH W FRESCHER
1636 FM 748

CLIFTON, TX 7&634-3344

FINSTAD, KENDALL & & CATHY FINSTAL
FEE PR 4291
CLLIFTON, TX 7GEE34-35163

FOSSIL CANYON RANCH, LP
995 CR 2358
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76892387

FOX, DERRELL M FAMILY LTD PRTNRSHF
DEER RUN RANCH

&23 MOBLEY

CEDAR HILL, TX 731@4-1514

GOMNDY, BUY & BETTY
1133 CR 3415
CLIFTON, TX 7&E34-4618




HALBERT, (MARY) - . P GL.OFF, ME
PO BOX 72 ) x ' FOo BOY
E8T-E728

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76 CLIFTO., ;T TR TEEZLH-BEET

HaMFE, ARMOLD W TRUST . o GLOFF, WAYNE &
1997 FH 788 ' % ' DARLA A GLOFF DILL
CLIFTON, TX 7&6634—-3347 f RO BOX 227

' CLIFTON, TX 7&8634-@227

GLOFF, WAYNE & BEVERL.Y

HAMEE, LLOYD ;
PO BOX 227

igge CR 335@

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76683-2586 i CLIFTON, TX 7&634-@227
r :
HOMPE, LOUISE (MRE A W) y ( BORE, WILLIAM ET AL
1997 FM 728 : 418 FM 1637
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3347 VALLEY MILLS, TX 766822714

HAMFPE, MARY LOUISE - ; GRANGER, MARGARET MARSHALL
C/0 JOYCE DREYER TTEE ' 7@ CR 3668

1997 FM 7a8 CHINA SPRING, TX TEEIZ-4T72
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3347

HAMBPE, OSCAR ‘ GRAVES, H A

1919 WALNUT ST 26@ CR Z385

CLIFTON, TX 76634-1127 UALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-25&@
HANSEN, MIMAH MOLLIE  GRAY, ROBERT M & NANCY

1513 SOUTHWOOD BLVD ' PO BOX 5619

ARLINGTON, TX 7E@13-3648 WACO, TX 7&708-0E19
HANZLICEK, HARRY & SHEILA GREEN, LOIS

7687 CR 318% PO OBOX 24

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76683-3508 UALLEY MILLE, TX 7E689-BBa4
HARGROVE, CHRISTORHER R & FELICIA -  GREENWADE, JAMES M

4@ CR 3445 FO BOX 5450

CLIFTON, TX 76634-3398 TEMPLE, TX 763505-5450
HARMOND, RONALD E & MARY J GREENWADE, JAMES M & SHARUN A
514 & BROADWAY ST PO BOX S45@ ,

MERIDIAN, TX 7E665-Z2803 TEMRLE, TX 765055450
HARRALSON, DAVID WAYNE & MARY © GROSS, PARRY CLIFTOM

RO BOX 174 FO BOY 7815

CLIFTOM, TX 7&6&34-@174 Waco, TX 76714-7610



HILLIARD, JERRY & Rt:f"n A
PO BOX 155 :
WALNUT EPRINGS, TX 76698-Bi5S

HILLTOR DEVELOPMENT LLC
I@is SE LOOR 8z@
FT WORTH, TX 7&14@2-1@135

HINTON, JOHN DARRELL
PO BOX 334 ’
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7668928334

HIRSCH, WALTER C JR

116 MRRTIN 5T
HOUSTON, TX 77@18-2@16

HIX, HEATHER G TR C
C/0 JEAN & HIX ET AL CO-TTEE
PO BOX 112

CLIFTON, TX 7&634-B1l2

HIX, WALTER T V TR C

C/0 JEAN 6 HIX ET AL CO-TTEE
FO BOX 11l *

CLIFTON, TX 7&6634-811

HOEL, JO ANN
RO BOX 54
WHITNEY, TX 7&e32-0@854

HOEL, JOHN 5
RO BOX 408
CLIFTON, TX 7&6&34-0488

HOEL, JOHH & & CAROLYN
PO BOX 488
CLIFTON, TX 76634-R428

HOEL, JOHN 8 &2. 5%
CAROLYN D HOEL 37.5%
597 CR 3425

CLIFTON, TX 7&6B34-4617

HUBLER, HELEN i1 LIV TR
C/0 HELEN M HUBLER TTEE
PO ROX =28

HARR EDWARD R & JOHRNIE W
1@E3 CE 8T
MERIDIv.e, TX 766E5-4517

HARRIS, GARY W & CONNIE
4933 HEATHER MARIE
TEMRLE, TX 7ESWUR-3373

HARRISON, STEFHEN W

1?668 TREASURE TRAIL
SN QNTDNIG TX 7823z-3502

HATADA ENTERFRIBES, INC
C/0 HAROLD L AHLBERG, FRES
1616 8 TRAVIS CIR 8
IRVING, TX 75@3B-&247

HEDRICK, OLEY F JR & RACHEL O LIv.
crsa GLFY JR & (RACHEL)HENDRICK YTEE
D BOX 463

MIDLAND, TX 73722-B463

HENKELMAN, WM CRARL
1167 CR 3365
CLIFTON, TX 768634-3237

HEWLETT, BLORIA MARTIN
FO BOX &8 ‘
MERIDIAN, TX 76665-006E

HHE&W RANCH LTD FARTMERSHIF
C/0 HARA HUNT

RO BOX 554

CLIFTON, TX 76&E34-B554

HICHERSON, RONNIE J
183 CR Z27@
CLIFTOM, TX 7&&34-4598

HICKRERS0OMN, RONNIE J
182 CR 327@
CLIFTON, TX 76&34-4598

MILL, JERRY R
BpO BOYX 573
CLIFTON, TX 7EE34~B573




HENNEDY, DICK R . : G, HULKE, NKLIN D
4117 HWY & o EEEOCF 5

CLIFTOM, TX 76834-5151 . UALLEY .LLS, TX 76682-351@

HERR, JIMMIE D & FEGGY G = ,  HURLEY RANCH LTD
PO BOX 288 i zzp@ N 2S5TH ST
CHINA SPRING, TX 766330288 WACO, TX 767@8-3318
KETTLER, WILLIAM H . HUTCHESON, JAMES LLOYD IlI
995 ESTHER BLVD ' : ' PO BOX 428 '
BRYAN, TX 778@2-1820 CLIFTON, TX 76634-0408
{

KINCHELOE RANCHES LP ¥ ,  JACKSON, DAVID W
12743 HILLCREST RD : ' 3099 HORSESHOE BEND RD
DALLAS, TX 75283@0-7113 WACO, TX 767@8-7614

A
KIFPF, MARCELLE MOORE C . JACOBSEN, LOUIS K &
o5o72 PIKE RD SYLVIA L STREY
LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653-5141 PO _BOX 254 _

, CIBOLO, TX 78108-8254
HLETIBRINK, HORACE VON , JACOBY, KATHERINE
& NANCY K SWERZEY ' ima4 CR 3125
1528 CR 3125 VALLEY MILLS, TX 76683-3463

VALLEY MILLE, TX 7&634-3464

KNIGHT, (P B) o JASTER, CODY LANCE

zope RIVER DAKS CIR 576 CR 366

TEMRLE, TX 7&5@04-3537 CHINA SERING, TX 7&633-4549
KRUSE, KENNETH | JERNIGAN, FORREST B & ANNETTA
S0S N AVENUE T 499 CR 3505

CLIFTON, TX 76634-1133 VALLEY MILLS, TX 76683-271@
KRUSE, KENNETH E JOHNSON, RICHARD

505 N AVENUE T 47 PINEHURST

CLLIFTON, TX 76634-1133 ABILENE, TX 79606

KRUSE, KENNETH E JOHNSTON, ROPERT L & THELMA R TRU
& MATHLEEN JOHNSTON FAMILY TRUST

S@5 N AVENUE T 959 CR 3129

CLIFTOM, TX 76634-1133 VALLEY MILLS, TX 7E683-34€7
KRUSE, WALTER E KAMM, ABIBAIL

735 W 5TH ST =119 TRINITY DR

MCGREGOR, TX 7&E57-1533 WACO, TX 7671@-2739



L.UNDBERE, RICHARD
251l OAK RIDGE
CLIFTON, TX 7&6E34-11358

LUTZ, MATTHEW C & PATRICIA D
&a4 BELLAH DR
IRVING, TX 73@&2-3&87

MOSSEY, RONNIE R & MARILYN G
z71i@a 0AK RIDGE '
CLIFTON, TX 7&634-116&

MAXWELL, DEBORAH J
=398 CR 2504@
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76&689-2712

MCKAY, DONALD L
7777 FOREST LN STE n 20
DALLAS, TX 75838259 :

MEMILLAN, NELSON C
1935 CR 35@%
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7E&89-26235

MEDIMA, RICHARD & LYMNMN E
3988 FM Se
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3318

.HFIHIGHBFY HENRY LOUIS
2EE CR 342
CLIFTON, T? TEEIA-4E13

MELLGREN, HARY K
FO BOX 4
WEST, TX 766391-0@d4

MONMTGOMERY, MARTHA JO SWANER
PO BOX 788
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7&689-&788

MGDRE, DORLE EVELYN
C/0 MARCELLE MODRE KIFR
6436 KENWICK AVE

— ) - a - P T

HKUCH FMURLEME ELLLA bDHRHUEZR
OB a3
MAYXWELT, MM AT77TER-AILES

L BAR L RANCH LF
7823 HANGER CUTOFF RD
FT WORTH, TX 7613533560

LACY, THOMAS L
PO BOX 1277
WACO, TX 767@3-1277

LANE, RANDY D
339 CR 3237
CLIFTON, TX 76634-43732

LLANE, ROBERT B
95 FM 219
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4631

LAME, ROBERT B & MAY C
285 FM 215
CLIFTON, TX 7&6634-4631

2
LEE, SARA N & COMM BANK & TR (5@3%)
LDUI“ 8 MULDROW (S@%4)
@7 CHAPARRAL
HQCD. TY 7&7i@-1229

LESNETT, BTEVE
O BOX 87 )
SRAMBURY, TX 7&R48-0087

LINDBERG LAND & CATTLE LLEC
ZEa PR 2219
DECATUR, TX 76234-6664

LINDLEY, CHARLES & ANNA MARIE
£18 CR 4&7@
CLIFTOM, TX 76E34-5231

LONG, DARREL D & PAMELA F
FO BOX &34
VALLEY MILLB, TX 7&E85-BL34




MICHOLS, ANITA MAXINE ‘ . =, . MOORE, (A
C/0 MRS A W HAMPE 4271 F

1997 FM 728 CLIFTO , TTX 76634-3320
CLIFTOM, TX 76634-3347 -

NUTT, HUBERT B JR ; . MORGAN, TOMMY F

PO BOX 4G4 ' s4@ CR 3515

VOLLEY MILLS, TX 7&6B83-@404 VALLEY MILLS, TX 76&83-2693
opom, JONAB . . MUNDEN, HKENT C & KIM B

RO BOX 187 : ' 1285 CR 3z22@

CLLIFTON, TX TEEI4-AE187 CLIFTON, TX 76634—4683

OLSEN, CRARL E JR MUNROE, DAN & JIMMIE

PO BOX S ; 2459 FM 56 ,
CLIFTON, TX 76634-2005 4 VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2598

: oo

l i !

DLSON, LYNDON L & KATHLEEN y ,  MURDOCH, BILL M & BETTY L
si@ N VALLEY MILLS DR, STE &@@ PO BOX SE4
WaAco, TX 76710-6278 CLIFTON, TX 76&34-8524
OSWALD, J C ‘ NANTREVAN, LTD
FO BOX 18 GRS W 1@TH BT
SAN SABRA, TX 7&6877-@iEl AUSTIN, TX 787@1-2036
OSWALD, J C & LOUIBE NEAL FARMS LTD
PO BOX 121 PO BOX 149
sAN SABA, TX 76877-01&21 : CRAWFORD, TX 76638-0149
OWEN, DAVID N, STANFORD D NEAL, DAVID W
& (DENNIS ©) PO BOX 498

eng E SECO HEWITT, TX TE643-A4D0
HOBBS, NM BEZ4B-4B5E ' :

OWEN, FRED JR NECESSARY, RUSSELL & & REGINA O
477 PR 1621 510 W IRD

CLIFTON, TX 76634-4666 CLIFTON, TX TEEE4-1676

OWEM, MENA MRS EST MEUMANM, MARY L (73%) &

C/0 THOMAS F HEDRICH, IND ADMIN ALLEM J & MICHELLE R NEUMANN (27%)
1p7@3 MARSHA LN 151 CR 3316

HOUSTON, TX 77@24-31es UALLEY MILLS, TX 7&&83-22@E

OWENS, JOSERH A 11 MRS . NEWTOM, JAMES T

5 HILLAMDALE RD . FO BOX 95

WACO, TX 7&71@-1@c4 : CROWFORD, TX 7&638-2230



PEVELER, THURMAN JR .
POOBOX 288
VALLEY MILLE, TX 7&&8

0

~pEB8

PIAZZA, PATRICK & (MNANCY)
PO BOX 8782
WAco, TX 76714-87a:

FILANT, HKEMNETH
2144 FH 219
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4646

FOCHYLA, T A
3732 Z29TH 8T
WACO, TX 76781813

FOINT BREAK RAMNCH LE
az1 WASHINGTON 8STE 8@
WACO, TX 767@l-1zZ6@

PFORTER, JAMES E & DONMNR
RO BOX 576
VALLEY MILLE, TX 766832576

FOWERS, BETTY LOU & JOSERH C
337 CR 335@

VALLEY MILLS, TX 7668352394

FPRESCHER, JAMES
90 CR 3418
CLIFTON, TX 7&6&£34-4E808

FRESCHER, JAMES
89@ CR 34135
CLIFTON, TX 76634—-4608

FRESCHER, JAMES
83% CR 3418
CLIFTON, TX 7&634-46008

FRESCHER, JAMES C & JUDY T
833 CR 3415
CLIFTON, T¥ 7&6634-4608

FaLLMEERR, HRARL
2433 ISIDE DR .
AUSTIN, TX 78784-5803

FALMER FAMILY TR

E DWAYNE PALMER TRTE

373 PR 3124

UALLEY MILLS, TX 76683-3487

FALMER, DWAYNE
gp@E BUCKINGHAM CT
WwaCo, TX 7&e71&-2233

FALMER, EDDY D
opan BUCKINGHAM CT
WACO, TX 76712-£239

PARSONS RAMCH & WILDLIFE TR
STUBRT E PARSONS JR TTEE

FO BOX 21835

WACO, TX 767@02-1835

PATTON, THOMAS J III 1994 TR
TOM FATTON TTEE

S@6E E HANCOCK AVE

ALRINE, TX 7283@-321z

ﬁﬂTTDNﬁ THOMAS JOMATHAN JR (JOE)

sac-B E HAMCOCK AVE

ALRINE, TX 7983@-321&

FAYNE, ROYE RAY
RO BOX 283
CLIFTON, TX 7&6634-2283

FAYMNE, S ROBERT & DEBORAH A
459 Fil 219
CLIFTON, TX 76E34-3624

FECAN VALLEY LTD

C/0 THOMAS G CHASE JR & T GEO CHAS
2732 ROCKVIEW DR

WACO, Tw 7e7ie-11a7

FETERS, CECIL M
213 W 5TH 8T
CLIFTON, TX 76&34-1688




ROBINSON, RALPH K
PO BOX 153
CLIFTOM, TX 7&6634-@153

ROBINSON, RALPH K & HELEN D
PO BOX 1353
CLIFTON, TX 76634-@133

ROBINSON, RALFH K & HELEN D
RO BOX 153 ’
CLIFTON, TX 76634-21353

ROETSCHKE, A G & WILMA
£18 CR 321@
CLIFTOM, TX 76634-4564

ROSE, JIM H
245 PR 3124
YALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-3466

RUDD, REGINA GRAY
1 SPANISH OAK
WACD, TX 7&7i@-183@

RUETER, CALVIN
1256 CR 344@
. CLIFTOM, T% 76634-3250

RUETER, JOHN
1423 CR 198
CARPON, TX 76435—2229

RUETER, RODNEY D & MELANIE G
1438 HACKBERRY 8T
CLIFTOM, TX 76634-1318

SADLER, WILLIAM A
16 BENTANA WAY
ROCKVILLE, WD Z@850-276

SAMDERS, CHRISTGPHER J & MICHELLE
1173 TR 3413
CLIFTOM, TX 76634—481@

FRESCHE HALTER A Jr & -
SHAWRN CHER MAYS
13415 . CELINE

SaM ANTONIO, TX 78EEE-5124

FRIMCE, BILLY BGERNE
478 CR 3563
CHIMA SPRING, TX 76633-40W3

PRITCHARD, LARRY J & MARY K
2429 BAYLOR CAMP RD
CRAWFORD, TX 76638-3@93

PUNDT, WAYNE E ETRL
821 CARTWRIGHT LOOF
KILLEEN, TX 76543-80@9

PUNDT, WILLIAM M & GRACE E LTE
STEVE D PUNDT '
178 CR 3563

CHINA SPRING, TX 76633-4503

PUNDT, WILLIAM M & GRACE E LTE
BRUCE R FUNDT

178 CR 3585

CHINA SPRING, TX 76633-45@3

@UICKSfLUEH RESOURCES INC
777 W ROSEDALE BT

SUITE 202

FT WORTH, TX 76184-4630

RES HO.1 TRUST

C/0 ROBERT E SMITH TTEE
Z@@R@ TRWINDELL

DALLAS, TX 7EE11-5116

RITZMANNM, HARDLD H & JO CAROLYN
PO BOX SEZ
CLIFTON, TX 76634-@332

ROBINSON, JOHM & LOU F
1311 GLENCOE ST
DEMVER, CO apEEp-256R

ROBINSON, PERRY DOM
gons OR35S

UOLLEY MILLS, TX 786892631



SRITZER, D T
1458 CR 24805
CLIFTON, TX 76634-46@

STEWART, NORMAN RAY & JOAN
2465 CRISR ROAD
ENNIS, TX 75113-7441

TALBERT, MILTON L SR ET AL
5337 TALBERT RANCH RD
CHINA SPRING, TX 76633-25@7

TARVIN, TERRY L & MARY B

8114 MONONA AVE
AUSTIN, TX 78717-5330

TQYLUP GOODWYN II & bGUDHYN 111l &
JULIE IRR TR 1997, WM DORN TRTE
Sp@1 LAKE ENGLEWOOD DR

WACO, TX 7671@-233%

TAYLOR, J HEYWARD, TRUBTEE OF
MATHANIEL H & MARGARET C

O BOX 8168

WACD, TX 76714-Ble@

TAYLOR, JULIEANMNE & GOODWYN IIT RE:

GOODWYM R TAYLOR, Il TRTE
S@@l LAKE ENGLEWOOD DR
WACO, TX 7&718-233%9

TEXAS CONFERENCE ASS0C OF
SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS

PO BOX 84

ALVARADD, TX 7&62@5-28%

THE KLOESEL FARMILY TRUST
818 NEAL DR
SUGBARLAND, TX 77478-3844

THE QUERSTREET FAMILY LTD
Z@@ BAHAMA COURT
HBRAMBURY, TX 7&848-2389

THIELE, ESTELLE SﬁITH
4@ CR O335Q
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76£83-252%3

GuAL D PERSONAL RESIDENCE TRUST
RO RO
CLIFTON, TX 76634-@0552

53?‘@’ ROBERT PHILIR & MRARGRRELTD

SCHMIDT, STEVE C & DIANNE
3733 HWY &
CLIFTON, TX 76&34-5147

SCHULZE, LARRY A
135 CR 3g0@
CLIFTON, TX 76&634-458%

SEAWRIBHT, JIMMY D & GAYE L
£99 CR 2505
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76683-27@3

SLAGLE, KEM L & PAMELA F
458 CR Z36@
VALLEY MILLS, TX 766835-2583

SLOVER, BRYAN & JO ELLA
a4 CR 3375
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76&83-2833

SMITH, (CORTEZ M)
FO BOX 159
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-@155

SMITH, CLIFTOM E & WHITNEY W
422 CR 3425
CLIFTON, TX 786344614

SMITH, DARYL G
RO BOX 9ZS@4
SOUTHLAKE, TX 76082218

SMITH, DARYL G & HKAREN
RO BOX 92204
SOUTHLAKE, TX 76@392-@18Z

SFEMRATH, VANNIE M
C/0 DARRELL SRENRATH
577 N OAVENUE K

M TETOR TY FRESL4-1435




WESCHKE, RAYMOND & CP™ . Y . TROIS FgalRis LD
sSaz 8TH 8T i ol Cf AVE
VALLEY MILLE, TX 7&&689-54527 WaCco, . aere7l@-7288

WHITE, JERRY D ’ : UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

4662 FM S8 | ' £/D G5A BUS SERV CNTR-7ADB
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3323 PO BOX 171@73

FT WORTH, TX 761@2-ai@9

WHITE, JERRY D & RHODA D o UNLIMITED EXCHANGE II INC

4EEH FM SE : ’ ' 2p@ps BIRDCREEK DR, STE 1@@
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3323 TEMPLE, TX 76502-80@1

WHITNEY, BYRON K & ANGELIA B y VACA COMPANY LLC
2197 CR 3505 ! £197 CR 3505
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2692 ! VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2632

WHITNEY, RAYMOND . yaAN ATTA, MARGARET A &
282 CR 352 : ‘ VIRGINIA § LARCCOUE

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76&83-2731 a@47 W GLASGOW PL

LITTLETON, CO B@&128-4144

WHITNEY, STEPHEN C & CHARLSIE D . VARRICHIO, ANTHONY & SHERRIE K
- Z2@8 PARK LAKE DR ' 4631 OLD SHEPARD FLACE
WACO, TX 7&67@8-1578 : STE 481

FLAND, TX 75@93-5274

. )
CWIEDE, JAMES R o WARNOCK, THOMAS & & VALARIE J
137 BRODOKWOOD DR i 1895 FM 56
SILSBEE, TX 77656-8%66 VALLEY MILLE, TX 7&8&6B89-2592
WILLIAMS, ERIC , WATSOM, ANN &
55984 N HWY & JANICE NOLEN & PEGHRY MILLE
WACH, TX 7&71&-26@7 617 CLEBUD DR

EULESS, TX 76@4@-52350

WILLMAN, ALICE LTE WEBER, JOEL
{(ARTHUR E) WILLMAN 695 R O35S 4
169 CR 3570 UALLEY MILLS, TX 7EE83-E711

CLIFTON, TX 7&&34-3237

WILSOM, DWAIN WEBER, HORMA J FARILY TRUBT
S5 CR 341a JOEL H WEBER TTEE
UALLEY MILLS, TX 7&6&83-2674 €95 CR 3525

VALLEY MILLE, TX 76892711

WoOOD=, ROBERT T & . WELLS, SAMRY B & TERRI L

DONMNA H WOODS . 355 Fpl 3221
S5z@ CR 2&60 , CLIFTOM, TX 75634—46054

CHTRO SORTHNE. TY 7EEIZ--4548




R LG L), DEpUR-r o iR
csa ‘RQH WRIGHT-HOOD TTEE
1igy W, DR .
WACO, TX 76788-5432

YARBROUGH, RODNEY E
2519 ORCHARD LN
WACO, TX 7&67@5-3433

ZUEHLKE, WM H
S 1131 CR 3405
CLIFTON, TX 76634—3242




o'/ o

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN
BOSQUE AND MCLENNAN COUNTY (IES)

To:  Landowner Date Notice Mailed: January R, E’)?ﬁ "
- = by

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amel;lél CCN No. ‘F D

11000_with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to prov1de
service in Bosque and McLennan Counties.

g@rﬁ@lg@ﬁg

».J[l l/;

ENV/PON O’V SN /\)N
The proposed utility service area is located approximately _23 miles _south's

of downtown___Meridian , Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by _Cedron QUay Y

Creek ; on the east by approximately 200 feet east of SR 22; on the south by
North Bosque River ; and on the west by_FM 2602 . The total area being requested
includes approximately 78,000 _ acres and 679 current customers. See enclosed map of
the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a
public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be
adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed
adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and causeqyou
to withdraw your request for a hearing.

" Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153 ce T

P. O. Box 13087 S

Austin, TX 78711-3087 Wy

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

- CcOPY




If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or
“opt out”) by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the: :

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede lamar al 1-512-239-0200.
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Buddy Garcia, Chairman

Larry R. Soward, Commissioner
Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Commissioner
Mark R. Vickery, P.G., Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

January §, 2009

Ms. Patricia Coy, Attorney

Robertson & Coy, LLP

P.O. Box 547 ,
Clifton, Texas 76634-0547

Re:  Application from Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation (WSC) to Amend Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 11000, in Bosque and McLennan Counties; Application

No. 36263-C «

CN: 600684526; RN: 101440634

Dear Ms. Coy:

Your application for Childress Creek WSC to amend the CCN was received on December 1, 2008, and
has been accepted for filing. Thank you for providing the items. we requested with your December 31,
2008, letter, Ms. Debbie Reyes Tamayo has been assigned to perform the technical review.

Your next step is to provide the revised public notices without delay. The notice to the public must be
published once each week for two (2) consecutive weeks in a newspaper of general circulation in
Bosque and McLennan Counties. It is the responsibility of the applicant to provide correct notice of
the application to any utilities within two (2) miles of your proposed service area, any city with an
extraterritorial jurisdiction which overlaps the proposed service area or other affected parties in your
requested area. You will also be required to provide mailed notice to all landowners of more then
25 acres in your proposed CCN area pursuant to TCEQ 30 TAC Chapter 291 rules adopted on
January 5, 2006. The landowner information may be obtained from the county appraisal district
tax rolls for the county or counties in which the proposed CCN lies. Check the notices carefully

before mailing or publishing.

A review of our files and maps indicates that, in addition to the neighboring utilities noted on your
application, you must provide notice to the following utilities:

City of Waco (CCN No. 10039)

Highland Park WSC (CCN No. 11797)
Rolling Hills Water Supply (CCN No. 12882)
Smith Bend WSC (CCN No. 11470)

Information related to utilities and districts including addresses can be obtained from the TCEQ web
site located at www10.tceq.state.tx.us/iwud.
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